



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5758 OF 2024

Maroti Namdeo Kale ... Petitioner
- Versus -
State of Maharashtra and one ... Respondents

Mr. Alok Daga, Advocate for the petitioner,
Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent no.1-State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 30th September, 2024.

P.C. :

The petitioner is aggrieved by the inaction on the part of the respondent no.2-Municipal Council, Risod to make payment of Rs.14,29,560/- computed towards his retiral benefits which include the gratuity and the leave encashment amount.

2. Issue notice to the respondent no.2 by making it returnable on **23.10.2024**.

3. Mr. Ghurde, learned Assistant Government Pleader, waives notice for respondent no.1-State.

4. Notice is permitted to be served by Hamdast and in addition by private mode of service including notice by e-mail communication.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)