

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5758 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Maroti Namdeo Kale

...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Secy., Urban DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

ALOK HARGOPAL DAGA for Petitioner
(FOR R 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O.AFTER 2 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)